

See "Moving the Needle Forward: The San Francisco School of Needlework & Design " by Ellice Sperber, *NeedleArts*, September 2017, 4-10.

In 2015 Lucy Barter and Ellice Sperber founded SNAD in San Francisco, and they began in 2016 offering coursework, a library exhibitions, challenges, and community events to ensure a future for needlework by shared knowledge and history of hand embroidery. Lucy, Ellice, and staff members with a broad range of technical expertise and abilities offer a variety of classes to a broad spectrum of students at the school located near Union Square in the city.

The school is pleased to serve multigenerational calls on their skills, as they host stitch-ins, retreats, Stitch-at-Home Challenges, and myriad opportunities for enriching one's stitching experiences.

www.sfneedleworkanddesign.org is a rich resource for further info; you can sign up for the monthly newsletter. Find SFSNAD on Facebook. EGA is delighted to offer this unique opportunity to experience classes at SNAD.

REGISTRATION

The fee for the five-day program is \$ 570, including classes and materials from SNAD, touring costs, and a box lunch on Tuesday, May 7. Send the deposit of \$100.00 and the completed, signed registration form to EGA Headquarters to reserve your space. 20 Maximum class registrants; 5 maximum companions not taking the class. Register by January 5, 2019. Nonparticipant fee \$315.

No hotel stay requirement is associated with this ESP. All participants will be provided with a list of hotels, each with a special rate agreement with the San Francisco School of Needlework. All hotels are located close to or on Union Square, San Francisco, within a short walking distance to the school located at 360 Post Street, Suite 604, San Francisco, CA 94108, phone 415-604-1104. ESP Development Assistant Kathleen Weston will provide the hotel list. She can be reached at <u>love2stitch@nmgypsy.com</u>, phone 505-710-4604. Contract Kathleen or Maria Comphell ESP Chairman

Contact Kathleen or Marie Campbell, ESP Chairman, with inquires: <u>mariecampbell728@gmail.com</u>, 717-860-3640



Stitch In at SF SNAD

Extended Study Programs feature outstanding teachers for a few days of concentrated study and learning, allowing participants to enjoy an indepth exploration of one area of needle art while experiencing the culture and community of the selected site — a unique immersion.

Extended Study Program May 5-9, 2019

Tour & Stítch ín San Francísco School of Needlework & Desígn Casalguídí & Ribbon Embroidery



Casalguidi Golden Gate Bridge

Sunday, May 5

Arrival & Welcome at Union Square site Monday, May 6, 9:30 -3:30, including lunch Casalguidi Floral Trellis or Golden Gate Bridge

Tuesday, May 7

Casalguidi class 8:30 to 11:30, half day. Lunch On bus, travel to Lacis Museum in Berkeley Wednesday, May 8

SNAD, Half day class 8:30 to 11:30. in ribbon embroidery. PM Free for city tours or shopping at Britex or other sites

Thursday, May 9

Board bus 9:15 All day Tour: Needle in a Haystack shop, Filoli Home and Garden, National Historic Trust, Woodside, CA

Tour the San Francisco Area



Lacis Museum of Lace and

Textiles in Berkeley offers an extensive selection of threads, tools and supplies for the textile arts. including lace-making, embroidery, knitting, tatting, crochet, costume, bridal. Lacis manufactures specialized lace making tools, sew-on purse frames. exotic tatting shuttles, and reproduction needlework tools; Lacis also publishes needlework books on needlework and costume and distributes DMC "Floche," Japanese "Bunka" and "Kanagawa" threads. The Gallery exhibit in May 2019 is The Fringed Shawl, Transcending Generations and Cultures. Classes, monthly textile clinic. www.lacis.com.



Filoli is a 1915 country home in Woodside, California, situated on 654 acres with 16 acres of formal Renaissance gardens. A famed needlepoint screen is on view in the manor. Filoli offers classes in botanical art, floral design, decorative arts, and needlework. A National Trust Property since 1976, Filoli serves the public through exhibits, concerts, teas, concert site, and movie setting. www.Filoli.org

Needle in a Haystack specializes in hard-to-find needlework supplies with extensive selections in fabrics and threads, needlework designs by a wide range of designers, needlework books and needlepoint canvases. www.needlestack.com

Casalguidi and Silk Ribbon Embroidery at the San Francisco School of Needlework and Design



Casalquidi Floral Trellis

Casalguidi Floral Trellis or Golden Gate Bridge (see cover): four-sided stitch, padded raised stem band, long curl stitch and buttonhole bobbles. Prework of four-sided stitch.



Silk Ribbon Butterfly Ring

Silk Ribbon Butterfly Ring stitch, spider web stitch, French knots, woven picot, gathering stitch, lazy daisy stitch and plume stitch

EXTENDED STUDY PROGRAM REGISTRATION

San Francisco School of Needlework and Design May 5-9, 2019

To register you may FAX this signed form with credit card information to EGA headquarters at 502-584-7900 OR mail with nonrefundable deposit of \$100.00 to: The Embroiderers' Guild of America 1205 E. Washington St. Suite 117, Louisville, KY 40204 Ph: 502-589-6956 Name _____ EGA#

City, State Zip			
Phone			
E-mail address			
Workshop Fee in US Funds	\$570		
Less Deposit Enclosed	\$100		
Balance of workshop fee	\$470		
(Non-EGA member, add \$60.00)			
Balance due at EGA HQ no later than January 5, 2019.			
Method of Payment Checks payable to EGA			

nothoa or r ayn		
Check	Type of CC:	
Credit Card Num	iber	
CVV:	Expiration Date	

Signature			
Emergency Contact Information			
Name			
Relationship	Phone		
Evening Phone (or cell):			

Class Cancellation Policy: At the discretion of EGA, cancellation may be made in the case of insufficient enrollment, teacher's or immediate family's illness or death, act of nature, or other emergency. Student workshop registration fee reimbursement or credit will be issued. Travel cost is the sole responsibility of the student. Student Cancellation policy: Refunds will be made up to January 5, 2019, less nonrefundable deposit of \$100.00. After Jan 5, refunds less deposit will be paid in the event of the student's or immediate family's illness or death. Other emergencies are refunded at the discretion of EGA.

Release of Liability. I release EGA and SNAD ESP workshop from liability for theft, property damage, or personal injury while I am participating in or attending any or all functions of the ESP. EGA and SNAD are not responsible for actions and/or omissions made by any service supplier associated wit this class. I have read and I understand the EGA cancellation policy and liability policy.

Signature Required